

1225 Franklin Avenue / Suite 201 / Garden City, New York 11530 / Tel: 516-279-1420 / Fax: 516-279-1310

April 14, 2023 <u>VIA EMAIL: Cont</u> PAULDING COUNTY GOVERNMENT ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE DEPT. Original Weekly Payment: \$17,294.65 240 CONSTITUTION BOULEVARD, 2ND FLOOR DALLAS, GA 30132 Settled Weekly Payment: \$9,444.44

Re: Conditional Release Account Holder's Tax ID: 44945

Dear Sir or Madam:

On behalf of the above-named plaintiff-judgment creditor, ("Creditor"), the undersigned hereby directs PAULDING COUNTY GOVERNMENT to remit to Creditor the sum of **\$9,444.44**, which amount is currently held pursuant to the lien and/or Restraining Notice served in connection with the above-referenced matter. PAULDING COUNTY GOVERNMENT shall remit payment of said funds by check made payable to "DAVID FOGEL P.C. as Attorneys" and deliver it to the above address. Upon issuing said payment, the lien and/or restraining notice served in connection with this matter is to be VACATED and SET ASIDE and the account(s) restrained thereby is/are to be released to the account holder(s).

The undersigned debtor, in his individual capacity and on behalf of the corporate debtor(s) (collectively, "Debtor"), hereby acknowledges that this payment is a payment of an outstanding debt and irrevocably authorizes the release and payment of the restrained funds in accordance with the above directions. Debtor hereby and explicitly authorizes Creditor and its attorneys to restrain any and all of the Debtor's accounts maintained with or at PAULDING COUNTY GOVERNMENT at any time. Debtor hereby acknowledges that this release is not binding unless and until it is executed by the Creditor's attorney and submitted to PAULDING COUNTY GOVERNMENT.

Your prompt attention and cooperation in this matter shall be appreciated. Any questions or concerns should be directed to this office.

DAVID FOGEL P.C.

and

UNDERSTOOD & CONSENTED TO BY DEBTOR:

idually and on behalf of Debtors, and

Page 2 of 2

STATE OF <u>GEO VOI a</u> COUNTY OF <u>CODD</u>) SS.: On the day of April in the year 2023 before me the undersigned personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument, and that such individual make such appearance before the undersigned in the Fehnesaw, Gip (city and state where the HUMMININ CC MILLIN acknowledgement was taken). THO

Όı

type

UBLIC



1225 Franklin Avenue / Suite 201 / Garden City, New York 11530 / Tel: 516-279-1420 / Fax: 516-279-1310